Swampscott High School

Academic Calendar 

2016-2017
Quarter 1: August 31- November 4
Progress Reports Close                       Friday, September 30      
Grades Published on Aspen
              Friday, October 14
Usage Test


              Wednesday, October 19
Grades Close


              Friday, November 4  
Grades Published on Aspen
              Thursday, November 10 
Quarter 2: November 7 – January 13 
Progress Reports Close 
              Friday, December 9 
Grades Published on Aspen
           
Friday, December 16  
Usage Test



Wednesday, December 21
Grades Close



Friday, January 13
Mid-Year Exams


Tuesday, January 17 – Friday, January 20
Grades Published on Aspen
           
Friday, January 27   

Quarter 3: January 23 – April 7
Progress Reports Close           
Friday, March 3
Grades Published on Aspen
              Friday, March 10
MCAS ELA



March 21-22-23
Usage Test                                               Wednesday, March 29
Grades Close


 
Friday, April 7     
Grades Published on Aspen
              Thursday, April 13
Quarter 4: April 10- June 12   
Usage Test                                               Wednesday, May 10 
Progress Reports Close
             Friday, May 12
Grades Published on Aspen
           
Friday, May 19
Senior Exams                          

Monday, May 22 - Friday, May 26
Senior grades close
                           Friday, May 26
Grades close


  
June 12   last day of classes
Final Grades Published on Aspen     June 19 by noon 
Final Exams



June 13-19
MCAS Math
 


May 16-17
MCAS Science 


June 5-6  
